

**Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015**

11.10.2017 Present: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014.

Mr. Des Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 and for respondent in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015.

Mr. Des Raj Thakur, the learned counsel prays for an adjournment on the ground that the matter is to be argued by a counsel, who is to come from Calcutta. Prayer not opposed and allowed. List on 16.11.2017.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**October 11, 2017**  
(Kalpana)

