

Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 a/w Arb.  
Case No. 1 of 2015

3.7.2018

Present: Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner in Arb. Case No.1 of 2015 and for the respondent No. in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014.

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 76 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015.

As prayed for, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to, within four weeks, meet compliance with the order pronounced by this Court on 8.5.2018. List thereafter.

3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2018  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**