

Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014
a/w Arb. Case No. 1 of 2005

20.11.2018

Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, vice Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015.

The learned counsel for the objector/petitioner is permitted to, liquidate a sum of Rs. 75,00,000/- to the respondents, on or before 15.12.2018 and a balance amount of Rs. 75,00,000/- be also liquidated to the respondents, on or before 15.4.2019. The afore liquidations be made in consonance with the orders pronounced by the Principal Division Bench, while being seized of the Arb. Appeal No. 6 of 2018.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

November 20, 2018
(Kalpana)

