

Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 a/w Arb.
Case No.1 of 2015.

25.6.2019

Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No. 1 of 2015.

The Principal Division Bench of this Court, upon being seized, with, Arbitration Appeal No. 6 of 2018, as filed against the afore order, rendered, by this Court, on 8.5.2018, while affirming the order, also, made further directions, vis-a-vis, the deposited sums of money, being, released, in two, installments to the applicant. The learned counsel for the applicant, submits, that the sums of money ordered to be released in two installments, by the Principal Division Bench under orders, recorded on 31.10.2018, upon, Arbitration Appeal No. 6 of 2018, standing released into the saving account of the applicant.

Further thereonwards, since a direction has also been made that this Court explore(s) the possibility, of an amicable settlement, of the dispute, engaging the parties at contest, by referring the matter to mediation, thereupon, the dispute, on the conjoint request, made by the learned counsel for the contesting parties, is referred to Sh. J. S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, for his embarking, upon, an amicable settlement, inter-se, the parties with respect to the lis, whereupon they stand engaged. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the

Mediation Center of this Court, on 15.7.2019. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within six weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

25th June, 2019
(kck)