

Bengal Chemicals & anr.
vs.
Biogenetic Drugs Pvt. Ltd. a/w connected matters.

Arb. Case No.76/2014 a/w Arb. Case No.1/2015.

13.4.2023 Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners in Arb. Case No.1/2015 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.76/2014.

Ms. Anubhati Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner in Arb. Case No.76/2014 and for the respondent in Arb. Case No.1/2015.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list on 29th May, 2023.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th April, 2023.
(CS)