

Bengal Chemicals and anr. Vs Biogenetic Drugs Pvt.  
Ltd. a/w connected matter

**Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014**  
**a/w Arb. Case No. 01 of 2015**

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the  
petitioners in Arb. Case No. 01 of 2015 and for  
respondents in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms.  
Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner  
in Arb. Case No. 76 of 2014 and for the  
respondent in Arb. Case No. 01 of 2015.

In view of the request made by learned counsel  
for the petitioners in Arb. Case No. 01 of 2015, list on  
02.04.2026.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*